BUS SCHEDULES ¥

Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.
Nick Turner — Transportation Supervisor —227-7702
Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions.
Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO.1 - YORK ROUTE

PM
AM LOCATIONS 3:15 Radley
7:05 Jimtown Rd 3:25 PPE
7:07 York Bar 3:30 Eastgate
7:08 7029 York Rd. 3:35 EVMS
N/A Sands Dr. York 3:45 EHHS
7:17 Lakeside Store & York Rd 3:51 Eastview/Elkview
7:21 Deal Lane & York Rd. 3:52 Elkview/Wylie
7:25 Hart Lane/York Rd. 3:55 Pele Park
7:27 4750 York Rd. 4:03 4605 York
N/A 4605 York Rd. 4:04 4750 York
7:34 Elkview/Wylie Drive 4:05 Hart Lane/York
7:35 Eastview/Wylie 4:08 Deal/York
7:37 Pele Park 4:09 Lakeside Store/York
7:45 Radley School 4:14 Sands Dr./York
7:50 Prickly Pear Elementary 4:17 7029 York
8:00 Eastgate School 4:19 York Bar
8:05 East Valley Middle School 4:20 Jimtown Road
8:15 East Helena High School
BUS NO. 2 - CANYON FERRY ROUTE
AM LOCATIONS PM
7:15 (Magpie/CFR) 3:15 EVMS
7:16 8582 Canyon Ferry Rd 3:20  Radley
7:17 Mailboxes 3:25 PPE
7:18 8300 CFR 3:35 Eastgate
7:20 Water Dance Rd./CFR 3:45 EHHS
N/A Dock View 3:55 1 Canal Circle/ Lake Helena Dr.
7:21 Dam Bar 3:57 3038 Lake Helena Drive
7:26 West Shore Dr/CFR 4:03 Shawn Dr./ CFR
7:27 6560 Canyon Ferry Road
7:29 6551 Canyon Ferry Rd. 4:.07 Vince's Court
7:30 George Gulch 4:08 Eagle Bay Dr./ CFR
N/A Pine Hills/CFR 4:09 Pine Hills/CFR
7:31 Eagle Bay Dr./ CFR 4:10  George Gulch
7:32 Vince's Court 4:10 6551 Canyon Ferry Rd
7:34 Shawn Dr./ CFR 4:13 West Shore Dr/CFR
7:35 3038 Lake Helena Dr. 4:26 Dam Bar
N/A 1 Canal Circle/ Lake Helena Dr. 4:27 Dock View
7:45 East Valley Middle School 4:28 Water Dance/CFR
8:05 Radley School 4:29 8300 CFR
8:10 Prickly Pear Elementary 4:29 Mailboxes
8:20 Eastgate Elementary 4:31 8582 CFR

7:55 EHHS 4:34 Magpie/CFR



BUS SCHEDULES CONTINUED ¥

Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.
Nick Turner — Transportation Supervisor —227-7702

Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions.

Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO. 3 - KEIR DR/CANYON FERRY RD ROUTE

AM LOCATIONS

7:21 Canyon Ferry/ Ogle View
7:24 Kier Dr/Elkhorn Rd

7:25 Saffron Lane

7:26 Kier Dr./ KT Lane

7:27 3562 Kier Dr. (Trailer Court)
7:28 3540 Kier Dr

7:29 Meadow Road

7:32 5400 Canyon Ferry Rd.
7:32 5758 Canyon Ferry Rd
7:33 Hart Lane/CFR

7:34 Wheatland Dr./ CFR

7:36 “R” Dr./ Canyon Ferry Rd
7:40 Morello Rd/ Valley Dr
7:43 Lanning Rd/ Valley Dr
7:45 Grandview Rd./ Valley Dr.
7:49 Trerise/Valley

7:50 Radley Elementary

7:55 Prickly Pear Elementary
8:00 Eastgate

8:05 EVMS

8:15 EHHS

BUS NO. 4 —- SPOKANE CREEK ROUTE
AM LOCATIONS

7:10 Drake Drive

7:12 Mitchell Gulch Rd

7:12 Pinecone Rd

7:13 2844 Spokane Creek Rd.

7:13 2580 Spokane Creek Rd

7:14 2460 Spokane Creek Rd

7:15 2370 Spokane Creek Rd

7:17  Spokane Creek/Spokane Ranch
7:19 3D Road/Spokane Creek

7:21 Harvest Loop/Spokane Creek
7:40 Pele Park

7:50 Radley
7:55 Prickly Pear Elem

8:03 East Valley Middle School
8:08 Eastgate School
8:15 EHHS

PM

3:15
3:20
3:27
3:36
3:40
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:58
4:01
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:09
4:11
4:12
4:13

Prickly Pear Elementary
Radley

Eastgate

EVMS

EHHS

Trerise

Grandview

Lanning

Morello Road

Canyon Ferry/ Ogle View
Kier Dr/ Elkhorn

Saffron Lane

Kier Dr./ KT Lane

3562 Kier Dr. (Trailer Court)
3540 Kier Dr

Meadow Lane

5400 Canyon Ferry Rd

Hart Lane
Wheatland

R Drive

PM

3:13 PPE
3:15 Radley
3:23 Eastgate
3:30 EVMS
3:37 EHHS

3:40 Pele Park

3:53 Harvest Loop

3:54 Drake Drive

3:56  Pinecone

3:56 Mitchell Gulch Rd

3:57 2580 Spokane Creek/Spokane Ranch
3:59 2844 Spokane Creek

4:00 2370 Spokane Creek

4:01 2580 Spokane Creek

4:03 2460 Spokane Creek

4:05  Spokane Creek/ 3D

4:10 Harvest Loop/Spokane Creek



BUS SCHEDULES CONTINUED
Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.
Nick Turner — Transportation Supervisor —227-7702
Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions.
Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO. 5 — Holmberg Estates

AM PM
7:33 Holmberg Estates Mailboxes 3:15  Eastgate
7:34 3143 Holmberg Dr. 3:20 EVMS
7:35 Holmberg /lverson 3:25 PPE
7:36 Hines/Argenta 3:35 Radley
7:37 Hines/Stillwell 3:40 EHHS
7:38 3280 Strom 3:55 Holmberg Mailboxes
7:39 3216 Strom 3:56 3143 Holmberg
7:39 Strom/lverson 3:57 Holmberg/lverson
7:40 3147 Strom 3:58 Hines/Argenta
7:40 Kendall/Strom 3:59 Hines/Stillwell
7:42 Stillwell/Kendall 4:00 3280 Strom
7:42 3146 Stillwell 4:.01 3216 Strom
7:43 3191 Stillwell 4:.01 Strom/lverson
7:44 Argenta/lverson 4:02 3147 Strom
7:45 East Valley Middle School 4:02 Kendall/Strom
7:50 Prickly Pear Elementary 4:03 Stillwell/Kendall
8:00 Radley School 4:03 3146 Stillwell
8:10 EHHS 4:04 3191 Stillwell
8:20 Eastgate 4:05 Argenta/lverson

Bus No. 6

AM PM

7:19 Pele Park 3:18 Radley

7:30  Jeanette Rankin/Eloise Street 3:20 PPE

7:36 Runkle/Twilight 3:25 EVMS

7:40 MVM Park/ Alice Street 3:30 Eastgate

3:35 Pele Park
3:45 Jeanette Rankin/Eloise Street
3:47 Runkle/Twilight

7:50 Radley 3:49 Mountain View Meadows Park
7:55 PPE 3:50  Alpine View Dr

8:05 Eastgate
8:10 EVMS




BUS SCHEDULES CONTINUED 7

Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.
Nick Turner — Transportation Supervisor —227-7702
Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions.
Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO. 7 -
AM LOCATIONS
7:09 Eloise Street *High School

7:10 Mountain View Meadows * High School

7:24 Canal Circle

7:27 Mud Springs/Tiber Court
7:29 5266 Mud Springs

7:30 Mud Springs/Peggy Jo Court
7:37 Holmberg/Berkshire

7:38 Berkshire/Ranger Rd

7:45  Radley

7:50 Prickly Pear

8:00 Eastgate

8:15 EHHS

BUS NO. 8 -

AM LOCATIONS

7:20 Boundary/Lake Helena
7:23 Red Fox Meadows

7:28 Mud Springs

7:29 Mud Springs/Peggy Jo Ct.
7:34 Berkshire/Holmberg

7:35 Ranger/Berkshire

7:55 Radley
7:45 EHHS
8:00 EVMS
8:05 Eastgate
8:15 Radley

8:20 PPE

PM

3:18
3:20
3:28
3:35
3:45
3:47
4:00
4:01
4:02
4:03
4:13
4:15

PM

3:15
3:20
3:25
3:30
3:40
3:53
3:55
4:00
4:05
4:15

Radley

PPE

Eastgate

EHHS

Eloise Street
Mountain View Meadows
Mud Springs/Tiber
Mud Springs/Steptoe
5266 Mud Springs
Mud Springs/Peggy Jo
Holmberg/Berkshire
Berkshire/Ranger

PPE

Radley

EVMS

Eastgate

EHHS

Ranger/Berkshire
Berkshire/Holmberg

Mud Springs

Mud Springs/Peggy Jo Ct
Red Fox Meadows



BUS SCHEDULES &
Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.
Nick Turner — Transportation Supervisor —227-7702
Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions.
Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO. 9 — Mtn View Meadows/Holmberg

AM LOCATIONS PM

7:10 Leave the Bus Barn 3:15 EVMS

7:20 Matt Staff Road 3:20 Radley

7:22 East Spokane Ranch Road 3:25 PPE

7:23 Johnson Road 3:35 Eastgate

7:23 2460 Spokane Creek 3:45 EHHS

7:24 3 Bars Road 3:55 Meadowlark

7:25 Pinecone Road 4:12 Matt Staff Road
7:28 Bucktail 4:15 East Spokane Ranch Road
7:32 Gindale 4:18 Johnson Road

7:42 Meadowlark 4:19 2460 Spokane Creek
7:48 Radley 4:21 3 Bars Road

7:53 Prickly Pear 4:22 Pinecone Road

8:05 Eastgate School 4:23 Bucktail Road

8:10 EVMS 4:30 Gindale

8:15 EHHS



