

BUS SCHEDULES

Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.

Nick Turner – Transportation Supervisor –227-7702

Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions. Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO.1 – YORK ROUTE

		PM	
\mathbf{AM}	LOCATIONS	3:15	Radley
7:05	Jimtown Rd	3:25	PPE
7:07	York Bar	3:30	Eastgate
7:08	7029 York Rd.	3:35	EVMS
N/A	Sands Dr. York	3:45	EHHS
7:17	Lakeside Store & York Rd	3:51	Eastview/Elkview
7:21	Deal Lane & York Rd.	3:52	Elkview/Wylie
7:25	Hart Lane/York Rd.	3:55	Pele Park
7:27	4750 York Rd.	4:03	4605 York
N/A	4605 York Rd.	4:04	4750 York
7:34	Elkview/Wylie Drive	4:05	Hart Lane/York
7:35	Eastview/Wylie	4:08	Deal/York
7:37	Pele Park	4:09	Lakeside Store/York
7:45	Radley School	4:14	Sands Dr./York
7:50	Prickly Pear Elementary	4:17	7029 York
8:00	Eastgate School	4:19	York Bar
8:05	East Valley Middle School	4:20	Jimtown Road
8:15	East Helena High School		

BUS NO. 2 – CANYON FERRY ROUTE

AM	LOCATIONS	PM	
7:15	(Magpie/CFR)	3:15	EVMS
7:16	8582 Canyon Ferry Rd	3:20	Radley
7:17	Mailboxes	3:25	PPE
7:18	8300 CFR	3:35	Eastgate
7:20	Water Dance Rd./CFR	3:45	EHHS
N/A	Dock View	3:55	1 Canal Circle/ Lake Helena Dr.
7:21	Dam Bar	3:57	3038 Lake Helena Drive
7:26	West Shore Dr/CFR	4:03	Shawn Dr./ CFR
7:27	6560 Canyon Ferry Road		
7:29	6551 Canyon Ferry Rd.	4:07	Vince's Court
7:30	George Gulch	4:08	Eagle Bay Dr./ CFR
N/A	Pine Hills/CFR	4:09	Pine Hills/CFR
7:31	Eagle Bay Dr./ CFR	4:10	George Gulch
7:32	Vince's Court	4:10	6551 Canyon Ferry Rd
7:34	Shawn Dr./ CFR	4:13	West Shore Dr/CFR
7:35	3038 Lake Helena Dr.	4:26	Dam Bar
N/A	1 Canal Circle/ Lake Helena Dr.	4:27	Dock View
7:45	East Valley Middle School	4:28	Water Dance/CFR
8:05	Radley School	4:29	8300 CFR
8:10	Prickly Pear Elementary	4:29	Mailboxes
8:20	Eastgate Elementary	4:31	8582 CFR
7:55	EHHS	4:34	Magpie/CFR



BUS SCHEDULES CONTINUED

Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.

Nick Turner – Transportation Supervisor –227-7702

Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions. Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO. 3 – KEIR DR/CANYON FERRY RD ROUTE

\mathbf{AM}	LOCATIONS	PM	
7:21	Canyon Ferry/ Ogle View	3:15	Prickly Pear Elementary
7:24	Kier Dr/Elkhorn Rd	3:20	Radley
7:25	Saffron Lane	3:27	Eastgate
7:26	Kier Dr./ KT Lane	3:36	EVMS
7:27	3562 Kier Dr. (Trailer Court)	3:40	EHHS
7:28	3540 Kier Dr	3:42	Trerise
7:29	Meadow Road	3:43	Grandview
7:32	5400 Canyon Ferry Rd.	3:44	Lanning
7:32	5758 Canyon Ferry Rd	3:45	Morello Road
7:33	Hart Lane/CFR	3:58	Canyon Ferry/ Ogle View
7:34	Wheatland Dr./ CFR	4:01	Kier Dr/ Elkhorn
7:36	"R" Dr./ Canyon Ferry Rd	4:03	Saffron Lane
7:40	Morello Rd/ Valley Dr	4:04	Kier Dr./ KT Lane
7:43	Lanning Rd/ Valley Dr	4:05	3562 Kier Dr. (Trailer Court)
7:45	Grandview Rd./ Valley Dr.	4:06	3540 Kier Dr
7:49	Trerise/Valley	4:06	Meadow Lane
7:50	Radley Elementary	4:09	5400 Canyon Ferry Rd
<u>7:55</u>	Prickly Pear Elementary	4:11	Hart Lane
8:00	Eastgate	4:12	Wheatland
8:05	EVMS	4:13	R Drive
8:15	EHHS		

BUS NO. 4 – SPOKANE CREEK ROUTE

\mathbf{AM}	LOCATIONS	PM	
7:10	Drake Drive	3:13	PPE
7:12	Mitchell Gulch Rd	3:15	Radley
7:12	Pinecone Rd	3:23	Eastgate
7:13	2844 Spokane Creek Rd.	3:30	EVMS
7:13	2580 Spokane Creek Rd	3:37	EHHS
7:14	2460 Spokane Creek Rd	3:40	Pele Park
7:15	2370 Spokane Creek Rd	3:53	Harvest Loop
7:17	Spokane Creek/Spokane Ranch	3:54	Drake Drive
7:19	3D Road/Spokane Creek	3:56	Pinecone
7:21	Harvest Loop/Spokane Creek	3:56	Mitchell Gulch Rd
7:40	Pele Park	3:57	2580 Spokane Creek/Spokane Ranch
		3:59	2844 Spokane Creek
		4:00	2370 Spokane Creek
7:50	Radley	4:01	2580 Spokane Creek
<u>7:55</u>	Prickly Pear Elem	4:03	2460 Spokane Creek
8:03	East Valley Middle School	4:05	Spokane Creek/ 3D
8:08	Eastgate School	4:10	Harvest Loop/Spokane Creek
<u>8:15</u>	EHHS		



BUS SCHEDULES CONTINUED

Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.

Nick Turner – Transportation Supervisor –227-7702

Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions. Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO. 5 – Holmberg Estates

\mathbf{AM}	-	PM	
7:33	Holmberg Estates Mailboxes	3:15	Eastgate
7:34	3143 Holmberg Dr.	3:20	EVMS
7:35	Holmberg /Iverson	3:25	PPE
7:36	Hines/Argenta	3:35	Radley
7:37	Hines/Stillwell	3:40	EHHS
7:38	3280 Strom	3:55	Holmberg Mailboxes
7:39	3216 Strom	3:56	3143 Holmberg
7:39	Strom/Iverson	3:57	Holmberg/Iverson
7:40	3147 Strom	3:58	Hines/Argenta
7:40	Kendall/Strom	3:59	Hines/Stillwell
7:42	Stillwell/Kendall	4:00	3280 Strom
7:42	3146 Stillwell	4:01	3216 Strom
7:43	3191 Stillwell	4:01	Strom/Iverson
7:44	Argenta/Iverson	4:02	3147 Strom
<u>7:45</u>	East Valley Middle School	4:02	Kendall/Strom
7:50	Prickly Pear Elementary	4:03	Stillwell/Kendall
8:00	Radley School	4:03	3146 Stillwell
<u>8:10</u>	EHHS	4:04	3191 Stillwell
8:20	Eastgate	4:05	Argenta/Iverson

Bus No. 6

\mathbf{AM}		PM	
7:19	Pele Park	3:18	Radley
7:30	Jeanette Rankin/Eloise Street	3:20	PPE
7:36	Runkle/Twilight	3:25	EVMS
7:40	MVM Park/ Alice Street	3:30	Eastgate
		3:35	Pele Park
		3:45	Jeanette Rankin/Eloise Street
		3:47	Runkle/Twilight
<u>7:50</u>	Radley	3:49	Mountain View Meadows Park
<u>7:55</u>	PPE	3:50	Alpine View Dr
8:05	Eastgate		
8:10	EVMS		



Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.

Nick Turner – Transportation Supervisor –227-7702

Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions.

Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO. 7 –

\mathbf{AM}	LOCATIONS	PM	
7:09	Eloise Street *High School	3:18	Radley
7:10	Mountain View Meadows * High School	3:20	PPE
7:24	Canal Circle	3:28	Eastgate
7:27	Mud Springs/Tiber Court	3:35	EHHS
7:29	5266 Mud Springs	3:45	Eloise Street
7:30	Mud Springs/Peggy Jo Court	3:47	Mountain View Meadows
7:37	Holmberg/Berkshire	4:00	Mud Springs/Tiber
7:38	Berkshire/Ranger Rd	4:01	Mud Springs/Steptoe
7:45	Radley	4:02	5266 Mud Springs
7:50	Prickly Pear	4:03	Mud Springs/Peggy Jo
8:00	Eastgate	4:13	Holmberg/Berkshire
8:15	EHHS	4:15	Berkshire/Ranger

BUS NO. 8 –

\mathbf{AM}	LOCATIONS	PM	
7:20	Boundary/Lake Helena	3:15	PPE
7:23	Red Fox Meadows	3:20	Radley
7:28	Mud Springs	3:25	EVMS
7:29	Mud Springs/Peggy Jo Ct.	3:30	Eastgate
7:34	Berkshire/Holmberg	3:40	EHHS
7:35	Ranger/Berkshire	3:53	Ranger/Berkshire
<u>7:55</u>	Radley	3:55	Berkshire/Holmberg
7:45	EHHS	4:00	Mud Springs
8:00	EVMS	4:05	Mud Springs/Peggy Jo Ct
8:05	Eastgate	4:15	Red Fox Meadows
<u>8:15</u>	Radley		
8:20	PPE		



Route shall not be changed without consent of transportation supervisor.

Nick Turner – Transportation Supervisor –227-7702

Times are approximate. Please have students at Bus Stops 5 to 10 minutes early. Times may vary slightly due to road conditions. Please watch the website for changes/additions to the routes! Times will be adjusted as necessary.

BUS NO. 9 – Mtn View Meadows/Holmberg

\mathbf{AM}	LOCATIONS	PM	
7:10	Leave the Bus Barn	3:15	EVMS
7:20	Matt Staff Road	3:20	Radley
7:22	East Spokane Ranch Road	3:25	PPE
7:23	Johnson Road	3:35	Eastgate
7:23	2460 Spokane Creek	3:45	EHHS
7:24	3 Bars Road	3:55	Meadowlark
7:25	Pinecone Road	4:12	Matt Staff Road
7:28	Bucktail	4:15	East Spokane Ranch Road
7:32	Gindale	4:18	Johnson Road
7:42	Meadowlark	4:19	2460 Spokane Creek
7:48	Radley	4:21	3 Bars Road
<u>7:53</u>	Prickly Pear	4:22	Pinecone Road
<u>8:05</u>	Eastgate School	4:23	Bucktail Road
<u>8:10</u>	EVMS	4:30	Gindale
<u>8:15</u>	EHHS		